INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: Affirmative Action Section

DATE: October 29, 2010

TO:

FROM:

Mr. Kenneth Kits, Director of Engineering

Thomas J. Savage, Affirmative Action Program Administrator

SUBJECT: Contract 08-865-3P Aeration Tanks and Elevators Rehabilitation, North

Side, Kirie, Egan & Hanover Park Water Reclamation Plants

Low Bidder:

IHC Construction Companies, Inc.

The low bidder, IHC Construction Companies, LLC, has submitted company information and "Protected Class Business Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject contract's Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The PCE Utilization goals for the above mentioned contract are 20% MBE, 10% WBE, and 10% SBE. According to the contract's PCE Utilization Plan, the low bidder has committed the following:

MBE	WBE	SBE	
20%	10%	*	

Therefore, the low bidder, IHC Construction Companies, LLC, is in apparent compliance with the requirements of Appendix D.

* MBE is SBE

TJS:RDB

attachments

cc: Ms. Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management, Berent, file

EXHIBIT A METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

UTILIZATION PLAN

For "Protected Class Enterprises" (PCEs) - Definitions for terms used below can be found in Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(c); WBE - Section 5(d); SBE - Section 5(e).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies of all Exhibit B PCE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all PCEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the Utilization Plan and all signed Exhibit B PCE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page D-25 of the Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder:	THE CONST	RUCTION COMPANIES, L.L.C.
Contract No.:	08-36	5-38
Affirmative Action Co		WALTER P. DWYER/871-742-1516
Total Bid:	14,22	f, 400.00

EXHIBITS A AND B MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

2,855,000. 14.224,400. 0.20 * 2009 e Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the ttion. See Revised Appendix D, Section 6, Goals. c. (v) 0.0 MBE UTILIZATION Business Phone Number: (00 1950 Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: HVISON CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Dollar Amount Participation: If the MBE participation will be counted towards, achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES Exhibits A and BAILSEA, company the Bid MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .: _ Dollar Amount Participation: If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: NO Exhibits Vand BAIUST Accompany the Bal' Name of MBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Dollar Amount Participation: _ If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: NO

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

ST Accompany the Bull

40	illization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBE participation will also be counted toward the
130.000.00	See Revised Appendix D, Section 6, Goals. a. (v) WBE UTILIZATION WBE UTILIZATION (As.)
150.000.00	i. I M. V. JI MAY LEMON IN CO. INC.
500.000.00	108. 478. 0505
175,000.00	1012+ W. 1874- SWEEV, HOKENA 1L
	+ Supplies to be provided:
340.000.00	PIT VAIMING
1,435,000.00	* 7\\\(\text{C10}\) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
1 / 7 5 000 00	
1,435,000.00	sted towards the
	maticate nerve: YES NO
0 • 10	
***************************************	LOC NOW SEE LAND
	WE UTILIZATION SALES AND
Name of WBE and contact pe	TOON: THE THE SUPPLY AND LICAN 135 TOLATION
Business Phone Number:	6-20.687.0690
Address:	1/5378 LEANS (2), LAMONY 1C 10457
Description of Work, Service	s or Supplies to be provided: LT CONUNK COMINC
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	Invisia 3
Dollar Amount Participation:	150,000
I KILLE AIRMAN FAILUCIPATION.	THE POST
If the WRF participation will be	counted towards the
	counted towards the
If the WRF participation will be	counted towards the ase indicate here: YES NO
If the WRF participation will be	counted towards the age indicate here: YES NO.
If the WRF participation will be	counted towards the age indicate here: YES NO.
If the WRF participation will be	Counted towards the sase indicate here: YES NO. WER UTILIZATION NULLS (SWELDS VII) NULLS (SWELDS VIII) (SWELDS VIII) (SWELDS VIII) (SWELDS VIII) (SWELDS VIII) (SWELDS VIII)
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal ple	erson: No. 8167
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal ple Name of WBE and contact p Business Phone Number: Address:	Counted towards the age indicate here: YES NO. WER UTILIZATION (IKE: 7. 7. FATCS) 122 2. 182 35. CHICAGO 14
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal ple Name of WBE and contact pour Business Phone Number:	Counted towards the age indicate here: YES NO. WER UTILIZATION (IKE: 7. 7. GATCS) 122 2, 752 35. CHICAGO 14
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal ple Name of WBE and contact p Business Phone Number: Address: Description of Work, Service	Counted towards the mase indicate here: WEE UTILIZATION (IKE T 3. GAtcs) 122 E, 152 35. CHICAGO 14 TO OF COUNTED TO SEE WALLING TO SEE WA
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal ple Name of WBE and contact p Business Phone Number: Address: Description of Work, Service CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	Counted towards the age indicate here: Whe utilization Whe utilization Note to be provided: The second of the
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal ple Name of WBE and contact p Business Phone Number: Address: Description of Work, Service	Counted towards the age indicate here: Whe utilization Whe utilization Note to be provided: The second of the
If the WBE participation will be achievement of the SBE goal ple Name of WBE and contact p Business Phone Number: Address: Description of Work, Service CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	Counted towards the ase indicate here WEE UTILIZATION NO. WEE UTILIZATION NO. WEE UTILIZATION NO. STATE NO. WEE UTILIZATION NO. WEE UTILIZATION (IKE-1~ 7. GATC) 120 E, 75 E 35. CANCACO 14 TO OF THE WORLD THE WALL IS A TEN WINS NO. 120 E 75 E 35. CANCACO 14 TO OF THE WALL IS A TEN WINS NO. 120 E 75 E 35. CANCACO 14 TO OF THE WALL IS A TEN WINS NO. 120 E 75 E 75 E 75. CANCACO 14 TO OF THE WALL IS A TEN WINS NO. 120 E 75 E 7

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if	the dollar amounts for the	de midie dellicidation mili his	DO DE COMMENT TOWARD THE
achievement of its SBE participation. See Revised Appendix D,	Section 6, Goals. c. (v)		72
7.1	late day 6 x	m. 1 (10.00	J KRAMOR)
Name of WBE and contact person:	OKULINI N	the Course	J KAMONE)
Business Phone Number: 117, 7	19. 4190	Class	-
Address: 9901 9. TURFON	JOE WE	HICAGO 1L	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	EJENISH	ELECTRICA 3	18Prits
CONTRACT ITEM NO .: DIVISION	1,6		
Dollar Amount Participation:	5,vv0 -		
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the			
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES	NO NO	
The State of the S	MUSTAL Special	Critical Appropriate	145 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
/ WB	E UTILIZATION		(LANGEN BENSEAM
Name of WBE and contact person:	W GARAGE OR	INDISTRA Sugges	LAUREN DELLAGAMA
Business Phone Number: 172	3.525. 300	> 17	
Address: 1436 W. Fuller	You he	Chicaco 1	L /
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	7	METHANICAL M	OMS /ERUP-
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: YIVISION /	5		
Dollar Amount Participation:	90,000-		
	,		
Make WOR and desire will be asseted towards the	(190	,	
	0	a	z
	YES	NO	
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	_	NO NO	
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES		
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES		+ Wasmor)
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES		+ Wasmor)
Name of WBE and contact person: Columbia Columbia	VES VES VES VES VES VES VES VES		4 Washot)
Name of WBE and contact person: Note	VES VISIA TENTON VILITATION	(ANATOIN)	
Name of WBE and contact person: Main	VES VILLEATION V	(NACEINI BTV000 12	
Name of WBE and contact person: Value Val	VES VISIA TENTON VILITATION	(NACEINI BTV000 12	
Name of WBE and contact person: Main	VES VILLEATION V	(NACEINI BTV000 12	
Name of WBE and contact person: Value Val	VES VILLEATION V	(NACEINI BTV000 12	

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

15 Left bits A mat It Ali ST Accompany the Bit 11

Revised March 9, 2009

CONTRACT ITEM NO .:___

Dollar Amount Participation:

SBE UTILIZATION Name of SBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided; CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Dollar Amount Participation: Lylabus A and B MI ST Accompany the Bid! 12 SBE UTILIZATION Name of SBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .: ____ Dollar Amount Participation: and B.M. ST. Accompany the Bid! 12 SBE UTILIZATION Name of SBE and contact person: Business Phone Number: Address: ___ Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

TSlabits Vand B MUST Accompany the Bid 12 to

SIGNATURI

On Behalf of	IHC CONSTRUCTION (name of co	MON COMPANIES	L.L.C. I/We hereby ackn	www.cdge that
and SBEs listed a best of my knowle material facts hav	bove in the performance of edge, information and belie e been omitted.	f, the facts and represent	pendix D, and intend to use the le e completed the Waiver Request ations contained in this Exhibit a	re true, and n
I do solemnly document are affidavit.	declare and affirm un true and correct, and	der penalties of per that I am authorized	jury that the contents of the on behalf of the bidder, t	e foregoin o make thi
	DEK 2010 ate		Signature of Authorized	officer
ATTEST:			Print name and title	SIDENT
Sec	cretary ALAN L. ORG	0/2	847-742-1516	

1) The Bidder is required to sign and execute this page, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.

Phone number

- 2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid and rejection of the bid.
- 3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST FORM."